

Product sheet

General Information

PRODUCT	Gyoza - Japanese-style Pork dumpling Deep frozen product
Brand	AJINOMOTO
Product code	E008 (E/W)
Net volume / Net weight	600g (30 pieces)
Product barcode	5905279248014
Picture	
Legal product name	Pork dumplings. Frozen.
Ingredient list	Vegetables 31% (cabbage, onion), wheat flour, pork meat 19%, water, pork fat, salt, bread crumbs (wheat flour, salt, yeast), garlic powder, wheat gluten , flavour enhancers (E621, E631), soy sauce (water, soy bean, wheat , salt), sesame oil, potato starch, ginger powder.
Country of provenance	Poland
Health Mark	PL 24645501 WE
Importer / Food business operator	
Adress of Food business operator	

Logistical details

	Product unit	Case	Layer	Pallet
Number of unit per ...	1	10	100	600
Number of cases per ...		1	10	60
Net weight (without any packaging)	600g	6kg	60kg	360kg
Gross weight (with all packaging)	613g	6,51kg	65,1kg	391kg
Length (cm)	29	40	120	120
Width (cm)	24	21	80	80
Height (cm) (except wood)	4	25	25	172
EAN Code / GTIN	5905279248014	15905279248011	/	/

Note: For specific quantities of order, feel free to contact our Sales department.

Packaging / Sorting instructions

Packaging elements	Plastic foil (PET + PE) + cardboard transport case
Recyclable packaging	Cardboard transport case
Non recyclable packaging	Plastic foil (PET + PE)

Shelf life / Storage / Cooking

Best before date or Use by date ?	Best before : See along package vertical weld joint.
Total shelf life	18 months
Storage conditions / advice	KEEP FROZEN. STORE AT -18°C OR BELOW. ONCE THAWED DO NOT REFREEZE. Star marked frozen food compartment *(-6°C) : 1 week / **(-12°C) : 1 month / ***(-18°C) : Until best before date.
Cooking instructions	For best results, cook from frozen. * Pan fry: Pour 1 tablespoon of oil into a frying pan and heat. Add frozen product and fry for 2 minutes. Then pour 1 cup of water (about 60ml) into the pan. Boil for 2 minutes with lid. Take the lid off and boil again for 1 minute until the water boils away. * Deep fry: Fry at 170°C - 180°C for about 2 minutes 30 seconds. * Boil: Boil for about 3 minutes 30 seconds into simmering water.

Typical nutritional values

	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	938
Energy (kcal)	225
Fat (g)	13
Of which saturates (g)	5,4
Carbohydrate (g)	18
Of which sugars (g)	4,5
Fibre (g)	1,9
Protein (g)	7,5
Salt (g)	1
Given for a product	as supplied

Allergens information

	Presence (Yes / No)	Handled in the factory (Yes / No)
Cereals containing gluten	yes	yes
Shellfish / Crustaceans	no	yes
Eggs	no	yes
Fish	no	no
Peanut	no	no
Soya	yes	yes
Milk	no	no
Nuts	no	no
Celery	no	no
Mustard	no	no
Sesame	yes	yes
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites > 10mg/kg	no	no
Lupin	no	no
Molluscs	no	no

Claims

Nutrition claims	/
	/
	/
Health claims	/
	/
	/

Other information

Halal	no
Kasher	no
Organic	no
Other	/

GMO	The product is not subject to labeling of GMOs, as defined in the European regulations 1830/2003 and 1829 and their amendments
Ionisation	The product and its ingredients are not ionised.

Approval

Quality approval date	5th of October 2017
-----------------------	---------------------